504664820 11/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4711542

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIDESK CORPORATION	02/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	851 W. CYPRESS CREEK RD.	
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33309	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15785849

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sscheibe@allendyer.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL W. TAYLOR
Address Line 1: 255 S. ORANGE AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1401

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CTX-1356US (96015)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL W. TAYLOR
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL W. TAYLOR/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=SS96015INTERCORP#page1.tif source=SS96015INTERCORP#page2.tif source=SS96015INTERCORP#page3.tif

PATENT 504664820 REEL: 044263 FRAME: 0446

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of January 3, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Unidesk Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an office at 313 Boston Post Road, West Marlborough, MA 01752 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Citrix Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an office at 851 West Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications set forth in Exhibit A and incorporated by reference herein (the "ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS") and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS.

Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby grants, conveys, transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to (i) said ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS and the inventions described therein, including any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexams, extensions, or foreign counterparts thereof, (ii) all rights to royalties and other payments under the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS, and (iii) all rights to enforce the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS and to sue for, collect and retain all damages for past, present and future infringement of the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS, the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE had this Assignment not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by ASSIGNEE, and to furnish ASSIGNEE with all facts relating to the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS as may be requested.

<u>Recordation.</u> ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and the relevant official of any foreign patent office to record ownership of the ASSIGNED PATENT ASSETS as the property of the ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

Unidesk Corporation

Signature: Antonio Gomes, Secretary

Date: February IV, 2017

State of Massachusetts)

S.S.

County of Middlesex)

Before me this 16th day of February . 2017 personally appeared Antonio Gomes to me known to be the person who is described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and

known to be the person who is described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he signed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

CHAWMA H. TOUSSAIMT

Notary Public

Commonwealth of Moreachusetts

My Commission Express Merch 3, 2021

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 044263 FRAME: 0447 Assignment Accepted By:

CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC.

Signature:

Antonio Gomes, Senior Vice President, General Counsel & Corporate Secretary

Date:

February 14,2017

State of Massachusetts)

) S.S.

County of Middlesex)

Before me this 46 day of Follows, 2017 personally appeared Antonio Gomes, to me known to be the person who is described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he signed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public My Commission Expires

SHAWRA H. TORISSAINT
Notary Public
Commonwesish of Massachuseus
My Commission Expires Narch 5, 2021

PATENT REEL: 044263 FRAME: 0448

Exhibit A

U.S. App. Ser. No.	Patent Number	Owner of Record	Applicable Jurisdiction	Status	Date Filed or Issued
12/370,719	8,386,757	Unidesk	US	Issued	2/26/13
13/234,474	8,543,797	Unidesk	US	Issued	9/24/13
12/436,354	9,201,494	Unidesk	US	Issued	12/1/15
62/411,461	N/A	Unidesk	US	Filed	10/21/16
62/411,456	N/A	Unidesk	US	Filed	10/21/16

PATENT REEL: 044263 FRAME: 0449

RECORDED: 11/30/2017